
• 
• _ State~ of Wisconsin 

T 
Substance Release Notification Form 

Department of Natural Resources 
~ Q 24 H E 

Form 4400-91 (Rev. 12-01, e-form) Page 1 of 2 
H tl' N b 1 800 943 0003 - our mergency 0 IDe urn er: - - -

~ 
Date & Military Time Of Incident: Date & Military Time Reported: Spill Filen# 
03-29-04 @ 17:20 hrs 03-29-04 @ 17:27 hrs 

~ 
Person Reporting: Representing: Phone # (920)388-2000 

Kewaunee Fabrication Fax# ( ) 

(' Responsible Party (RP) I Spiller: RP Decision Based On: Phone# ( ) 

~ Yellow Transportation Inc. Truck Driver Bruce Wagner Fax# ( ) 

~ 
RP Address: 

44elW- e_ d 
City State Zip Code 

d~ 6-c::> Little Chute WI 
RP Contact Name & Title: Phone# (l-800)258-9450 
Mark gG I s,.~ \r-_ ou ~ Fax# ( ) 
Substance Involved: Amount & Units Released: Amount & Units Recovered: 
Desiel Fuel 15-20 gallons .Hffl: 1.5-r}C G'AIIefli.J 
D Solid D Semisolid [gJ Liquid 0Gas Color: Odor: yes 

Exact Location Oflncident: (including street name, bldg. #, mileage, etc. ) Facility Name I Property Owner: 
520 Main Street, north sideof Main Building at Kewaunee Fabrication Oshkosh Truck 

I:8J City 0 Village 0 Township County Latitude/Longitude 
Kewaunee Kewaunee 

DNR Region: 114 114 Sec T N R D E DW Weather Conditions: 
NER Windy, chance of rain later in evening 

Cause Of Incident: 
Truck driver drove over a manhole cover, which "popped" up and hit his fuel saddle tank drain valve and broke it off. 

~·Spilled Substance Impact To: Spill Cause/Site: Action Taken By Spiller: I (check X all that apply) D Ag Coop/Food Factory I:8J Cleanup Method: 
t O Air 0 Potential 0 Airport Facility 0 Railroad Facility [gJ Absorbent 
"· I:8J Concrete/ Asphalt 0 Potential 0 Construction, Excavation, Wrecking, Quarry, Mine !8] Excavation 

0 Contained/Recovered 0 Gas/Service Station/Garage/ Auto Dealer/Repair Shop D .5J. '15 7oJJ; Soi L 
0 Groundwater D Potential 0 Hydraulic Line Break [gJ Containment 
0 Private Well 0 Potential I:8J Industrial Facility 0 Paper Mill 0 Chemical Co. I:8J Contractor Hired 
0 Sanitary Sewer 0 Potential 0 Pipeline/Terminal/Tank Farm/Oil Jobber/Wholesaler Name: Onyx >p-te., It(_ S' uvfr,c.S 

I:8J Soil 0 Potential 0 Private Property (home/farm) 
[gJ Storm Sewer I:8J Potential 0 Public Property (c ity, state, church, school, etc.) 0 Monitor 
I:8J Surface Water I:8J Potential 0 Transportation Accident, Fuel Tank Spill 0 No Action Needed 
Name: Lake Michigan 0 Transportation Accident, Load Spill 0 No Action Taken 

0 Utility Co. Power Generating/Transfer Facility ~ Waste Destination: o.vYx f!:-dr~ 
0 Other: 0 Other: 0 Other: f/t40c.'WS ~fl/-( 
Injuries? DYes 0 No If yes how many? Has An Evacuation Occurred? D Yes ~0 Potential? D Yes 0 No 

Are There Any Resource Damages? D Yes [GZ No 0 Potential What Kind? 
Other Agencies Notified: (check first column, if notified; check both columns, if on the scene) Incident Commander: 
I:8J IZ! Fire Department IZ! I:8J Local DNR DO EPA 
I:8J IZ! Local Law Enforcement IZ! 0 Div. Emerg. Mgt. 0 0 Nat' I Resp Ctr 800-442-8802 
1:8] 0 LEPC or Local Emer. Mgt. 0 0 Coast Guard 0 0 Chemtrec 800-424-9300 
0 0 Level A/Level B Team D D DHFS 608-258-0099 0 0 Other: Phone# ( ) 
Prepared By: David C. Allen Phone# 920-388-4255 Date: 03-31-04 Rpt'd To DATCP? D Yes IZ]No 

Person Notified: Phone# Date: Time: 

Investigated By: Sign: Date: Incident Closed? 181Yes 0 No 
David C. Allen 03-31-04 Date: _5"- to - cl{ 

Spill Coordinator Signoff: Date: Transferred To: ERP D NFA Letter Sent? D Yes ~No 

CL"w~ 
DATCP D Date: Spill Packet Sent? i:8]Yes 0 No 

r!) - t?-oc.> Case# To: Bruce Wagner-Yellow Trans 
p ~ See Additional Comments On Reverse 

Please, print page 2 of 2 



State of Wisconsin Substance Release Report (Cont'd) 
Form 4401-91 Rev 12-01 

t . 

17 .. 

... 
Date and Military Time Of Incidevt: • , Responsible Party: t) 

Jp?(o Cf I?~ T<-llow /i.e:.t:./...7 i 
~--~~~~------~--~----------------~----------~~~~~~~--------------~t 

Additional Comments : 

S-£..\-~ (:;(z<-c.. 
fVPP..~ b1 ~ 7-1-cy 

-fu- 2~o'(-G,.t::i~-:--- -jV'o o-~r:-'12e.fbVI;;vl- ~{/2N.6~---- -~~­
/Jlut /L((~V<-

~ ~ ~ ~ tile- en~ 
IAJ// >~r")d ~ 

:;. '1?-ciu tJ..rt»J·~ A-<4-.tV c~ lA/~ ~~ 

Case Activity Report: D Yes ~ No CAR#: (Please, attach copy of all CAR and other documentation) 

Enforcement Action: DYes 6(1 No (Explain Below) 

) 

I 



~ ..... - __ ...,. _________________ .._r ..... -.-.-. .. --•-..-.mr~------------~----

• DNR IM~DIATE RESPONDER: Plea-.;e-·tearoff this· section for Department of Natural Resources' records & 
• attach to State of Wisconsin Substance Release Notification Form (Form 4400-91). 

I acknowledge delivery of tips letter and information t~: 

6n.1cE lutt6rvec I Cfetbu -rflhJ J;lt. 
Person /Company Responsible for spill 

I 1141/L ~k ~.l/4\ .D 
Date of Spill 

J-eze;, --z;rB·-CJ<IZSD 
Contact Name/RP Packet Issued To 

Substance Released 

NER Spill RP Packet Revised 3-4-2002 1 



YRCEnterpriseServices 
• .. - =1nc. 

February 14, 2006 

Roxanne Chronert 
Wisconsin Dept. of Natural Resources 
P.O. Box 10448 
Green Bay, WI. 54307 

Subject: fuel spills 3/29/04 Kewaunee WI. 
Green Bay WI. 11/22/04 

Ms. Chronert, 

Please find enclosed copies of the files for the clean up of these two spills. I regret that 
you did not receive copies of these when they were completed. Please review them so 
these sights can be closed. 

If you have any further questionplease contact me at (913) 344-3055. 

' 

~ 
Sr. Chemical Transportation Administrator 
YRC WORLDWIDE ENTERPRISE SERVICES 

Enclosure 

10990 Roe Avenue • Overland Park, KS • 66211 
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INCIDENT RESPONSE REPORT 

Prepared for 

Haz-MatOne 

Case of: YELLOW FREIGHT 

ONYX JOB # 490157 A.04.023 

RESPONSE DATE: 03-29-04 

Onyx Special Services, Inc. 
2135 W. Nordale Drive, Appleton. Wl54942 
Tel: 920 749-8100 .. Fax: 920 7'4981l0 
www.onyxsp.com 

Prepared by 

Jon Zielieke 
Operations Manager 

vlVENDI 
Environment 



• 
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TABLE OF CONTENTS 

I. INCIDENT SUMMARY 

II. INCIDENT REVIEW 

Ill. ATTACHMENTS 

Appendix A Map of Spill Site 

Appendix B Disposal Documentation 

Appendix C Photo Documentation 

Appendix D Analytical Results 

Appendix E Invoicing 

Onyx Special Services, Inc. 
2135 W. f\lordale Drive, Appleton, Wi 34942 
Tel: 920 749-8100$ Fax: 920 749 8110 
www.onyxsp.com 

vlVENDI 
Environment 
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INCIDENT SUMMARY 

NOTIFICATION DATE: 03-29-04 

TIME NOTIFIED: 1904 

NOTIFIED BY: Milton Wall of Haz Mat One 

INCIDENT LOCATION: Kewaunee Fabrications 
520 North Main Street 
Kewaunee, VVI54216 

CONTACT: Gale Ullman 

INCIDENT TYPE: Spill 

SUBSTANCE: Diesel Fuel 

SOURCE: Semi tractor 

WASTE GENERATED: 52.95 tons of diesel fuel contaminated soil 

Onyx Special Services, Inc. 
2135 W. Nordale Drive, Appleton, VVI54942 
Tel: 920 749-81C'O • Fax: 920 749 8110 
vvww.onyxsp.com 

vlVENDI 
Environment 
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INCIDENT NARRATIVE 

On March 29th 2004 Onyx Special SetVices Emergency Dispatch was called by Travis Hillmer of 
Haz-Mat One regarding a diesel fuel spill. It was requested that Onyx Special SetVices, Inc. 
(Onyx) respond, clean up and dispose of the spilled product The spill occurred in the parking lot 
of Kewaunee Fabrications in Kewaunee, WI. The semi involved released approximately 15 
gallons of diesel fuel on the asphalt parking lot and grass surrounding the parking lot 

Upon arrival to the site, Onyx personnel established a safe work environment and detennined the 
limits of contamination. The area was to be to large to effectively treated with hand tools. The 
site was staked off for identification purposes, contact made with Diggers Hotline, and an 
excavation was scheduled for April 5th, 2004. Absorbent Boom was placed to prevent the 
migration of the released diesel fuel. 

On April 51
h, 2004 Onyx established conducted a Site Safety Brief and established a safe work 

environment Approximately 53 tons of diesel contaminated soil was excavated from the site, 
placed in dump trucks and disposed of at Hickory Meadows Landfill LLC. The excavation 
extended to a maximum depth of 18 inches. The area was back filled with sand and topsoil and 
covered with straw. 

Soil samples were collected using WDNR approved methods. The soil samples were sent to US 
Filter in Rothschild, WI for laboratory analysis of diesel range organics. Analytical results showed 
that the site had been effectively remedied. This concludes Onyx Special SetVices activities in 
regards to this response. 

All infonnation presented in this report has been submitted with good intent and to the best of my 
knowledge. 

BY: Jon Zielieke - Operations Manager 

SIGNATURE:_;:;;;;;,.rz.c:::=-A!:!::::..Lz..:_ _______ DATE: ~ 
REPORT REVIEWED BY: Dezy Hajos- Response Manager 

Onyx Special Services, !nc. 
2135 W. Nordale Drive, Appleton, Wi 54942 
Tel: 920 749--8100$ Fax: 920 749 8110 
www.onyxsp.com 

ViVENDI 
Environment 
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ONYX JOB# 490157A.04.023 

RESPONSE DATE: 03-29-04 

i~) 

l'i5 
f~ 

·:Peterson-Sf~ :.. 
{Q) 

. ··:'1\. 

·. :·:"'···~,,,,, ..:. i ~~=a.·:. 

Haz-Mat One 

Case of: YELLOW FREIGHT 

Onyx Special Services, Inc. 
2135 VV. Nordale Drive, Appleion, Wl54942 
Tel: 920 749-8100 • Fax: 920 749 8110 
www.onyxsp.com 

ViVENDI 
Environment 



04/29/2004 14:35 9208533513 ONYX HICKORY 1•1EADmoJS 

Vehicle: 

085644 

ONYX HICKORY MEAOOWS LANDFILL, 
W310E SCHNEIDER ROAD 

HILSERT. ~I 54129 
920-B53-85SS 

ONYX SPECIAL 3ERVICE5 

8806008 

LLC 

5 April 2004 
5 April 2004 

n. 440.00 Le 

135 

2:ll6 pm 
3:01 pm 

PAGE 02/114 

G~EEN SAY ROLLOFF 
20 YO ORO 

00 Gross Weight 
Stored Tare Weight 

Net Weight 
3S,lB0.00 LB 
q2,260.00 LB 21.13 TN 

Contract! HMl04-eJ57 
Reference: 

YELLOW FREIGHT / C-SDIL DIESEL 

Quanti·tyUni.t 
21.13 TN 

. : •' : ~ . -::. . . 

Description Rate 
34D@ c-sail / Fuel Oils I AST & Spills 

TARA Dt• iver· 
HAVE A GREAT·. AY! I 

LICENSE NUMBER; 81-11864 

~· . . . 

· ~- 9Nvlt, ~ . .e·!<o~i-~.~ .. -.bo~-~~t;&f;Lk;-_ --··-. .. ·. ·.·· . .. ·;··· . .. ;.: 
'!· ,: 

: ..... 
-;: . · ·,· :· ' .. ' 

·.S!ILL TO: "'-. --'----·_·O_S_S·_.· ... _APB~-L~!~··~-·~--.:..· .:.___ .. ,_...__:._..,...._-'-'--'--'---'-' 

.. · :·.: . · .. ·.· . 

Ta>< Total 

... · ·-.; ... :t:_· .. _· ___ :_:...,...· :_ow_(;_,.R_:~:_·l_:_,_::_·_sY_S_'t_EMS--:;o--,.-·-~·-~--
..... . /' ,, . ./ I ( . tt'l.~""J Fr.~:l. It ~,I.,.T·) 

-~'.· ~ ,(-/ .r" .. • I .. . .: I .._, :-•• f 
~· GENERA'roR'S SIGNATURe:/: · . /' . .' C.,~'' •. ':C.- . , ' :. l( -. 1 .., 1 ,::_-:)-

Date 

w~o~~N~ ~·-c~-=s-:o_r~~---__ sP_I_L_L-8_· __ i_as_r~L ____________________________________________ ___ 

. . DRIVER'S SIGNATUFIE: 

GOLD. O~NIRA'IOR COPY · 

..... :~ . 
. ;i 

.. , 

:, 
··.' ,. 

.:X 
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04/29/2004 14:35 

.. 

9208533513 ONYX HI CKUI--IY IYJI:..ADU\1)~ 

ONY~ HICKORY MEADO~S LANDFILL, 
W3105 SCHNEIDER RbAD 

HlLBERT~ WI 54129 
920-853-8553 

LLC 85 

085650 
5 April 2004 
5 April 2004 

3:18 prri 
3:25 pm 

ONYX SPECIAL SERVICE;:S 

1/ehicle: 30EO 
EDLER & SONS 

Contf"'act: HMI.04·-057 
Reference: 

00 Gros$ We,ght 
Stor~d Tare Weight 

Net Weight 

51, 320 •. 00 LB 
27.440.00 LB 
23,880.00 LB 11.94 TN 

YELLOW FREIGHT / C·-SOIL DIESE:L 

QuC~ntitylJni.t 
1l.9tl TN 

Desc~iption Rate Total 

Weighmaster: 

340@ c-soil I Fuel O:i.ls I AST & Spi.ll!> 

TARA o river ~""D..,u'II"7"~""":-----'--M• 
HAVE A GREAT' QAY! l 

LIC~NSE NlJMBER! 8:1.··11854 

.. · ·... :.· 

.. 

:::;..,.., 
TRUCK NO._:~=:.:..·{..._)_· --

PINK • blaPOBAL Sfrt: COPY QCif.D • QENERATOIII COPY 



l-

84/29/2804 14:35 9208533513 ONYX HICKORY MEADm~s PAGE 04/114 

.. '• 

Ticket: 
000060 

c- Vehicle: 

ONYX HICKORY MEADOWS LANDFILL, LLC 
W3105 SCHNEIDER RDAO 

HILBERT. W! 54129 
920-853~8553 6 

085666 6 
ONYX SPECIAL SERVICES 

8806008 
GREEN BAY ROLLOFF 
20 YO ORO 

Ql0 Gross Wei~ht 
Stored Tare Weight 

Net Weight 

85 

April 2004 6!38 am 
April 2004 6:45 am 

7tl.B00.00 LB 
35.01.10.00 lB 
39~760.00 LB 19.88 TN 

contract: HIIIL04-·057 
Re'fer~?nce: 

YELLOW FREIGHT / C-SOIL DIESEL 

0Lianti tyUni t 
19.88 TN 

W~i!ighmaster: 

Description R"te 
34C@ C-soil I Fuel Oils / AST & Spills 

ANN 

Tax Total 

... . 
('.,• 

; •,' 

. ·. 
.:~ ..... 

· .. 

... 
:. , ~ r·. ' 

.1· ('' c:: r 
, . /. ( -. C,. TONSIVARDS 

. ··,~j . .. ~. . .. 
; 

. ·.;· 

' ... , 
,. ~ 

·.·.:_ 

. '· 
' 
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.. : .... 
;,, 

:!·:~ .·;·. · ... 
··,'., 



r 
L 

TO; 

ONYXSP6C~SER~ES 

POBOX361 
GERMANTOWN, Wl53022-

Hickory Meadows Landfill, LLC 
W3105 Schneider Road 

Hilbett. WI 54129 
Tel; (920) 853-8553 Fax: (920) 85:hl513 

SERVICE DATE CODE DESCI<IPTION QEFE:REtJCE OTV. .o.r,~OU[I!T 

22/i,pr SA 

.24Apr HF 

24Apr HF 

24 Ar;lr PC 

24Apr PC 

24Apr PC 

24Apr PS 

Account Status 

Contract HML01..025 
15 Municipal WWT stooges 
~ct HMI.D1-{)Z5 

Haul Fee 
'TRANSV~ PAK~: 065209 
Haul Fee 
TRANSPORTATION HML04-0S7 PO: 065181 

Ptcfile FeB ~ SDD 
APPROVAL FEE HML04-053 ~ PQ:065209 

Pralfll/! Fee - Soil 
APPROVAL FEE HMLCJ4-060 PO: 065403 
Pmtlle Fee- SoD 
APPROVAL FEE HMLJ)4..(]64 PO: SHAL--la 
Profile Fee -Special 

APPROVAL FEE HML.04-070 PO: SHAL-59 

WI RECYCLE SURCHARGE 
WI GROUNDWATER FEe 

1>4~1 IIIJIII upan I'IIDIIIpl allllil!l ~ 1..5'llo IIIII" -ntt (11!11'o P"'llniiUIIIJ lale thugg Qfl bQI­
""a..r-30 ~ tam ..,. vf ~~wahl&. Parmanla ....:elwd - 1nw1<:o dQ1.e ..,..I!Dl relleo:l...t. 
'lb III'ISW8 Jll1>fMM" ...... ~ Wlc:IUCI8 your ............ """''-en waw c:tlldc and lt'tdudl the bahml 
p-CI rfllhlelrwaloe.. Wl11111111111dng ~an~..,..........,......._ 1118 _,. .....-.---gr-... 

Please remit to: 

~ 
Hick<q M8adallll5' IAodlfiJ. u.c 
W3106 Sdtrtelder Road 
Hllbett, WI 54 JZS 
Tel: (920) B53..a553 
Ftvt: (920) 853...:3613 

85871450 1a28 TN 

1557 1.00 

1560 1.00 

1558 1.00 

1565 1.00 

1568 1,00 

15ll1 1.00 

S268.89 

~ 
.$300.00 

e 
$45.00 

$45.00 

$45.00 

ili147 .2.7 
$38.29 

PlEASE RETURN lliiS PORTION WllH RcMITIAN 



' • 

Onyx Spectal Services, Inc . 
..'115 W Nordale Dnve Appleton. W '54042 
Tel 920 749-8100 • Fa>: 920 t4!;! 8110 
www onvxsp .;om 

- 9-

viVENDI 
Environ mer t 
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Onyx SpeCidl Snv1ces Inc 
'l! W No·dalro Dnve /l.ppl ton, WI ~.J4.' 

T € C(JJ 7 49-l-1100 • Fax 9?0 t49 8110 
W\JW onyxsp.co:T 

- 10-

vfVEND! 
Lnvirunm"'"' 
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Onyx Special Services Inc. 
• 1 ~ Vv Narda ;) life App e o 1< 1 
Tel 020 749-S'OJ • f'lx 920 q9 811 0 
'Nvw onyxsp com 

- 11 -

Fnv•ronmE.nt 



·' 

ENVIROSCAN SERVICES 301 W. MILITARY RD. 

REPORT TO: 
Name: bt-z-'1 }) JdAJoS 
Company;-ON'1 ~ -stec..a ~ L S~fl.."'~ 
Address: zq;s w 1'10¢~\..of. M~ 

Att~ W• 5'1cal"1 
Phone: ( CJt-1> ),_"1-1--.J.&\!._~L..-_~.=..•:..::o-=b=----------
P.O.# C>fo~ '3 ~I 1 

Project #l.f~t>l 5?11.1>'1. 0'l.3 Quote# """· --~.;ry 
Location K''6VJA\)f\)~ (:; \-ll 

I 

Sample Type 
(Check all that apply) 
0 Groundwater 
0 Wastewater 
il Soil/Solid 
b Drinking Water 

Oil 
Vapor 
Other 

Turnaround Time 
){) Normal 
16 Rush (Pre-approved by Lab) 

Date Needed ___ _ 
Approved By 

ROTHSCHILD, WI 54474 1-800-338-SCAN 

BILL TO: (if different from Report To info) 
Name: ON"f't. .z;-fto" k tf?£..euqs 
Company: ~ .tASuc.L( 
Address:~IO"\ \fll307S: bOI\l£!>6-S ~'-( ~ 

letitt~.v'l"() ~~' w l ~ s 0 z. z.-
Phone: ( 'Z.b'Z- ) ~3~ - 9t~P 

ANALYTICAL REQUESTS 
{use separate sheet if necessary) 

SAMPLE ID REMARKS 

Comments: 

RECEIVED BY: (Signature) 

RECEIVED BY: (Signature) 
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' 

Onyx Special Services (Appleton) 
N 2135 Nordale Drive 
Appleton, WI 54914 

Attn: Dezy Hajos/ Leon Rabuck 

Sample ID: CONFIRMATION 

MOSA21-2 
Total Sol ids 

Yl DNR 
Soil Diesel Range Organics 
Soil Org Ext - ORO 

Matrix: SOil 

83.6 % 

10,200. mgjkg 
COHP 

All results calculated on a dry weight basis. 

Sample ID: ClOSURE 1 Matrix: SOil 

Result Units 

MOSA21-2 
Total Sol ids 81.3 % 

Yl DNR 
Soil Diesel Range Organics <6.15 mg/kg 
Soil Org Ext - DRO COMP 

All results calculated-on a dry weight basis. 

Sample ID: ClOSURE 2 

MOSA21-2 
Total Sol ids 

YI DNR 
Soil Diesel Range Organics 
Soil Org Ext - DRO 

Matrix: SOil 

Result Units 

83.7 % 

<5.97 mg/kg 
COMP 

All results calculated on a dry weight basis. 

Sample ID: ClOSURE 3 Matrix: SOil 

Result Units 

MOSA21-2 
Total Sol ids 84.9 % 

YI DNR 
Soil Diesel Range Organics <5.89 mg/kg 
Soil Org Ext- ORO COMP 

All results calculated on a dry weight basis. 

LOO 

LOO 

LOO 

ENVIROSCAN SERVICES ' 
301 WEST MiliTARY ROAD 
ROTHSCHilD, WI 5447 4 

TELEPHONE 
FACSIMilE 
WEBSITE 

PROJECT NO.: 490157A04023 
REPORT NO. : 151674.3 
DATE REC'D : 04/07/04 
REPORT DATE: 04/13/04 
PREPARED BY: SKM 

800338-7226 
715-355-3221 

www.usfilter.com 

Sample Date/Time: 04/06/04 12:30 Lab No. 151674 

Dilution Date 
LOQ Factor Qualifiers Analyzed Analyst 

0.33 04/08/04 SAK 

5.0 50 01 04/13/04 LMP 
04/09/04 MJG 

Sample Date/Time: 04/06/04 12:35 Lab No. 151675 

Dilution Date 
LOO Factor Qualifiers Analyzed Analyst 

0.33 04/08/04 SAK 

5.0 04/13/04 LMP 
04/09/04 MJG 

Sample Date/Time: 04/06/04 12:40 Lab No. 151676 

Dilution Date 
LOO Factor Qualifiers Analyzed Analyst 

0.33 04/08/04 SAK 

5.0 04/13/04 LMP 
04/09/04 MJG 

Sample Date/Time: 04/06/04 12:45 Lab No. 151677 

Dilution Date 
LOO Factor Qualifiers Analyzed Analyst 

0.33 04/08/04 SAK 

5.0 1 04/13/04 LMP 
04/09/04 MJG 

All Analyses conducted in accordance with USFilter Quality Assurance Program 
Wisconsin lab Certification No. 737053130 



Chronet't, Roxanne N. 

From: Chronert, Roxanne N. 
Sent: Thursday, April 01, 2004 1 0:00 AM 
To: 
Subject: 

'Mark Schounard- Yellow Transportation' 
3-29-04 Yellow Transport Release 

Attached is a copy of the Responsible Party (RP) Packet. As outlined on page 4 please submit documentation of the 
incident, the clean-up actions, and disposal documentation to my attention as soon as it is available. If you have any 
questions please call me at 920-492-5592. Thank you Roxanne 

RP Packet Rev 
6-1-03.pdf 

~0-~~~ 
Spills Coordinator - Hydrogeologist 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 
1125 N Military Avenue -PO Box 10448 
Green Bay WI 54307-0448 

phone: (920) 492-5592 
fax: (920) 492-5859 
e-mail: Roxanne.chronert@dnr .state.wi .us 

Visit us on the web at www.dnr.state.wi.us/org/aw/rr 

1 


